Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 23 January 2023

Trillian Trust has paid $739,009.28 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Ardmore Marist Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated
Auckland Curling Club Incorporated

Auckland Normal Intermediate

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Auckland Wheelchair Rugby Association Incorporated
Be Free Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

BMX New Zealand Incorporated

Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated

Central United FC Incorporated

Counselling Services Centre

Disability Sport Auckland Incorporated

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Eastside Paddlers Incorporated

Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated

FC Twenty 11 Incorporated

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland

Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated
Hawkes Bay Mens Evergreens Softball Club Incorporated
HB Womens Masters Club

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Kidscan Charitable Trust

Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Community Facilities Charitable Trust
Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated

New Zealand Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Sport

Sport

Research And
Education

Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare

Sport

Requested Amount
$26,844.91
$7,335.00
$26,500.00
$13,256.00
$4,142.09
$8,429.60
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$30,453.26
$5,579.28
$6,000.00
$21,030.52
$10,549.00
$30,152.13
$36,392.52
$5,000.00
$8,998.00
$5,000.00
$8,340.00
$11,000.00
$1,680.00
$1,792.00
$25,340.00
$33,198.75
$6,045.63
$32,128.79
$18,150.00
$2,344.87
$3,000.00
$4,266.00
$15,600.00
$6,250.00
$37,500.00
$11,607.44
$9,431.00

$40,000.00

Approved Amount
$25,980.91
$5,543.03
$26,500.00
$13,256.00
$3,292.09
$8,144.00
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$29,746.00
$5,579.28
$6,000.00
$20,780.52
$10,549.00
$30,152.13
$34,440.00
$2,500.00
$3,670.00
$5,000.00
$8,340.00
$11,000.00
$1,680.00
$1,558.26
$9,182.61
$33,198.75
$6,045.63
$32,128.79
$18,150.00
$2,275.30
$3,000.00
$4,266.00
$15,600.00
$6,250.00
$37,500.00
$11,607.44
$9,430.44

$40,000.00

Outcome

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Reason

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR8

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR8

DR3

DR8



NZ Middlemore Sangam Incorporated

NZ Rural Games Trust

Onehunga Mangere United Association Football Club

Port Hill United Football Club Incorporated

Prostate Cancer Foundation of New Zealand Incorporated

Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Te Rapa Rugby Sports Club Incorporated
The Eden Park Trust

The Eden Park Trust

The Feilding and District Art Society Incorporated

The Flat Bush School Board Of Trustees

The Hamilton Girls' High School Board of Trustees

The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust

The Papanui High School Board of Trustees
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Totara Hospice

Uni - Mount Bohemian AFC Incorporated
Vaiola P.l Budgeting Service Trust

Waikato Basketball Council Incorporated
Wairarapa Tennis Association Incorporated
Waituna West Playcentre

Woolston Boxing Club Incorporated

Youth Alive Trust

Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Community

Arts And Culture

Research And
Education

Sport

Health/Welfare

Research And
Education

Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport

Sport

Research And
Education

Sport

Community

$5,991.30 $3,500.00 Partial
$23,693.00 $6,900.00 Partial
$6,452.18 $6,452.18 Full
$15,198.45 $15,198.45 Full
$5,165.00 $5,165.00 Full
$54,733.54 $51,077.81 Partial
$14,560.00 $14,560.00 Full
$13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full
$10,000.00 $4,125.00 Partial
$3,840.00 $3,840.00 Full
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full
$8,000.00 $7,980.00 Partial
$3,000.00 $3,000.00 Full
$24,245.60 $24,082.00 Partial
$13,381.44 $13,381.44 Full
$13,203.00 $13,203.00 Full
$4,200.00 $3,531.52 Partial
$2,500.00 $2,500.00 Full
$1,762.50 $1,762.50 Full
$3,500.00 $3,500.00 Full
$10,000.00 $2,730.00 Partial
$9,500.00 $8,260.87 Partial
$2,048.00 $2,048.00 Full
Total Amount: $739,009.28

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR8

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




